“Miss Utility” of Delmarva

UTILITIES SERVICE
PROTECTION CENTER OF
DELMARVA, INC o beos v o

Minutes of the
October 18, 2018
Membership Meeting

Call to Order and Introductions
* President Lyon opened the regular membership meeting at 180 Mapledale Road, Dover

DE, Maple Dale Country Club.

« Mission Statement: Our mission is to assist excavators, facility owners, and the public
in the prevention of underground damages, service outages, personal injury, and their
associated repercussions, through education and the promotion of the One Call System.

e 17 members were present.
* Those present gave the customary introductions.
» Steve Keyser made a motion to approve minutes as amended, Brad Ebaugh seconded,

unanimously approved by the members.

Presentation- Power Point: MUTCD
* One Call Concepts showed a Video on the design, construction and unveiling of the new
811 trike built by Paul Jr. of Orange County Chopper.

Excavator Concerns
« None

Facility Owner Concerns

« SB 189 All Damages over $3000 and all natural gas damages must be reported to the
Public Service Commission (PSC) within 15 days or as soon as possible. Excavators also
have the ability to submit a violation of the law to the PSC. The bill gives PSC the legal
authority to levy fines and /or have the Attorney General involved in utility damages.
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General Locate Issues

Richard Lewis of Century Engineering discussed an out of state contractor calling in large
quantities and scope ticket requests in New Castle County. The involved parties met with
the contractor and have made an arrangement on how to handle the large volume of ticket
requests that will satisfy the needs of the contractor while not straining the resources of

all locators affected by the project.

Public Awareness

» Steve Keyser attended a Paradigm training class in Salisbury representing Miss Utility.
Jason Lyon attended a similar training class in Woodside representing Miss Utility.
» Tony Gersitz and Wendy Stack attended Rural Water Crab feast and represented Miss

Utility.

» Contractor breakfast at Cheer Center in Georgetown was attended by approximately 40
people for the breakfast and training.

» USPCD sponsored a golf event for the Construction Angels organization, the total
sponsorship was $1,500. Additionally, USPCD donated $1,063.08 to the organization,
which equated to the proceeds gathered from the 5k that Miss Utility of Delmarva held

on August 11, 2018.

Committee Reports
* None

Old Business
e None

New Business

* None
Attendance
Last Name |~ | First Name ~ Title Company Phone Number ~
Boyer Charlie Purchasing/Sfty Town of Smyrna 302-653-9288 choyer@smyrna.delaware.gov
Champline Larry Locator Century Engineering 302-734-9188 Ichampline@centuryeng.com
Cimo Eric Treasurer USPCD DelDOT 302-760-2642 eric.cimo@state.de.us
Ebaugh Brad Past President USPCD bebaugh75@comcast.net
Gemmill Mark Locator Tidewater Utilities 302-218-8538 coachmarkg@comcast.net
James Paula Supv. Damage Prev. Atlantic Electric (Exelon) |609-226-1866 paula.james@atlanticcityelectric.com
Keyser Steven Vice President, USPCD |Chesapeake Utilities 302-538-8514 skeyser@chpk.com
Lewis Richard Manager Century Engineering 302-423-2586 Rlewis@centuryeng.com
Lyon Jason President USPCD City of Dover 302-736-7025 jlyon@dover.de.us
Martinez Bret VP Century Engineering 302-734-9188 bmartine@centuryeng.com
Meclntrye Ron Construction Insp. City of Wilmington 302-545-5016 rmcintyre @wilmington.de.gov
Parks Dora Mgr, Client Rel. One Call Concepts 410-782-2026 dora@missutility.net
Shockley Bonnie Locator Sussex County 302-245-3859 bonnie.shockley@sussexcountyde.gov
Skrobot Brandon Locator Town of Middletown 302-650-3121 BSKrobot@Middletownde.org
Sverduk Leroy DE Elec. Coop. Systems Engineer 302-632-8744 Lsverduk@decoop.com
Workman Chris Locator Sussex County 302-2426128 cworkman@sussexcountyde.gov
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Upcoming Events:

Upcoming USPCD Meetings:

MONTH Venue Address Time
November 15,
Nov 2018 Easton Utilities | 201 N. Washington St Easton Md. 21601 | 8:30 AM
December 20,
Dec 2018 Artesian Water | 664 Churchmans Rd. Newark De. 19702 | 8:30 AM
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